

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No. 6261 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION No. 24234 OF 2011
(Applications for Bail)

S. GOPALA RAO ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith the connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"S.L.P.(Cr1) NO.6261 of 2011
Since the matter appears to be otherwise
ready, let it be listed for final disposal."

It is submitted that Mr. A.K. Sharma Counsel for the Respondent has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
2. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR